
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q2 – 2020 WHRO TV 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description of 

Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

Arts  Curate 403 

 

Curate 404 

Curate 405 

Curate 406 

Curate 407   

Curate 408 

Curate 409 

Curate 411 

 

A River Between: 

The Making of 

Rappahannock 

County  

Dancing on the 

Shoulders of 

Giants 

4.3.20 

 

4.17.20 

4.24.20 

5.1.20 

5.8.20 

5.15.20 

5.22.20 

5.29.20 

 

6.14.20 

 

 

5.8.20 

20:30 

 

20:30 

20:30 

20:30 

20:30 

20:30 

20:30 

20:30 

 

17:00 

 

 

21:30 

26:46 

 

26:46 

26:46 

26:46 

26:46 

26:46 

26:46 

26:46 

 

90 min 

 

 

56:46 

Dance Theatre Harlem 

& Richard Alston Dance 

Titus Kaphar 

Composer Joshua Harris  

Ryan Speedo Green 

Megacake  

Sterling Elliot  

Lucky 757 

Queen Ester Marrow  

 

Rappahannock County 

is a theatrical song cycle 

about the Civil War. 

 

"Dancing on the 

Shoulders of Giants" 

follows two 

internationally 

acclaimed dance 

companies who were 

commissioned by the 

Virginia Arts Festival 

and the 2019 

Commemoration to 

interpret a seminal 

event... the arrival of 

the first Africans in 

English North America 
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Health   

 

 

 

Healthbeats  

 

 

4.1.20 – 

6.30.20 

 

 

ROS  

 

 

 

 

 

1:00 

 

 

 

 60 second animated 

interstitials focused on 

children’s health – airs 

6:00-15:00. 

 

Environment Green Beats  

 

 

  

4.1.20 – 

6.30.20 

 

ROS  1:00 60 second animated 

interstitials focused on 

environment – get 

outside, recycling, skip 

the straw, scoop the 

poop, Good Bugs, On  

My  Street, etc. 

Education Education Now  

 

VA TV Classroom:  

Learn & Grow 

with WHRO  

 

Algebra I & Earth 

Science Class 

 

AP Prep Week 

 

 

 

Continue to Know 

with WHRO  

4.1.20 – 

6.30.20 

 

4.13.20  

6.19.20 

 

4.13.20  

6.19.20 

 

4.27.20-

5.1.20 

 

 

5.4.20-

6.19.20 

ROS 

 

1:00 PM – 

Monday – 

Friday 

 

2:00 PM – 

Monday – 

Friday 

3:00 PM – 

Monday – 

Friday 

 

 

3:00 PM -  

Monday -

Friday 

1:00 

 

29:00 

 

 

29:00 

 

 

59:00 

 

 

 

29:00 

Education interstitials 

on local schools  

 

K-3 instruction aligned 

with the SOL. Led by 

teachers on ZOOM 

Grades 7-10 instruction. 

with SOL-aligned 

content focusing on 

Earth Science and 

Algebra 1. 

Content provided by 

Virtual Virginia — in 

collaboration with 

WHRO — focusing on a 

different AP subject 

each day. 

Lessons led by teachers 

for grades 4-7.  
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Military  Music & Might: An 

International 

Military 

Spectacular  

 

5.1.20 21:00 59:00 Music & Might: An 

International Military 

Spectacular is a one-

hour special featuring 

General Colin Powell. 

 


